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Comparative Statement of Gross Tax Collections for the Month Source: Financial Operations
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Title of Tax January January % FYTD FYTD % FYTD Refunds FYTD Refunds % FYTD Net FYTD Net %

2026 2025 Change 2025-26 2024-25 Change 2025-26 2024-25 Change 2025-26 2024-25 Change

Bulk Storage Withdrawal Fee . . . . . . . . . . 3,165,252.40 3,143,028.86 0.71 13,000,281.70 12,937,488.36 0.49 467,602.62 424,613.69 10.12 12,532,679.08 12,512,874.67 0.16

Cannibis Privilege . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 0.00 1,677.60 161.09 0.00 0.00 1,677.60 161.09

Business Privilege Tax  . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . 9,504,387.65 5,087,498.26 86.82 28,884,066.48 18,986,803.27 52.13 15,870,923.36 17,690,782.54 (10.29) 13,013,143.12 1,296,020.73

CMRS Wireless 911 Service Charge . . 2,358,532.19 2,358,480.33 0.00 9,268,076.23 9,401,480.75 (1.42) 0.00 0.00 9,268,076.23 9,401,480.75 (1.42)

Coal Severance ($.135/Ton)  . . . . . . . . . . 206,285.85 156,055.53 32.19 614,979.79 472,980.62 30.02 0.00 0.00 614,979.79 472,980.62 30.02

Coal Severance ($.20/Ton) . . . . . . . . . . . 305,242.07 231,041.21 32.12 910,640.49 696,897.58 30.67 0.00 0.00 910,640.49 696,897.58 30.67

Contractors' Gross Receipts  . . . . . . . . . . 4,826,876.56 3,442,150.28 40.23 19,671,606.19 14,439,100.75 36.24 0.00 161,645.01 (100.00) 19,671,606.19 14,277,455.74 37.78

Deeds and Assignments  . . . . . . . . . . . . 49,123.49 114,018.71 (56.92) 474,810.48 711,137.73 (33.23) 6,311.93 4,585.56 37.65 468,498.55 706,552.17 (33.69)

Dry Cleaning Registration Fee. . . . . . . . . . 20,045.92 15,746.30 27.31 51,310.31 49,911.52 2.80 0.00 0.00 51,310.31 49,911.52 2.80

Electronic Nicotine…................................ 0.00 2,000.00 (100.00) 14,000.00 10,000.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 10,000.00 40.00

Financial Institutions Excise  . . . . . . . . . . 1,761,854.95 1,029,779.89 71.09 26,340,966.95 26,223,232.69 0.45 1,894,627.72 3,604,179.34 (47.43) 24,446,339.23 22,619,053.35 8.08

Forest Products Severance  . . . . . . . . . . . 852,313.56 1,016,937.88 (16.19) 2,390,675.24 2,536,428.57 (5.75) 150,506.13 373.35 2,240,169.11 2,536,055.22 (11.67)

Freight Line R.R. Equipment  . . . . . . . . . . 200,517.82 933,305.24  4,582,896.57 5,367,847.26 (14.62) 2,036.70 504.30 4,580,859.87 5,367,342.96 (14.65)

Gasoline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62,900,664.69 60,044,606.67 4.76 252,350,376.07 241,553,910.49 4.47 6,304,716.35 5,388,163.72 17.01 246,045,659.72 236,165,746.77 4.18

Gasoline (Aviation & Jet Fuel) . . . . . . . . . 214,219.53 203,183.00 5.43 896,999.10 846,858.89 5.92 20,593.23 18,556.41 10.98 876,405.87 828,302.48 5.81

Hazardous Waste   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93,456.03 112,987.16 (17.29) 292,464.86 303,975.24 (3.79) 0.00 0.00 292,464.86 303,975.24 (3.79)

Hospital Assessment Fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40,449,148.84 67,164,519.19  114,175,743.09 144,382,729.65 (20.92) 0.00 0.00 114,175,743.09 144,382,729.65 (20.92)

Hydro-Electric KWH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 0.00 1,017,075.17 1,151,394.40 (11.67) 0.00 0.00 1,017,075.17 1,151,394.40 (11.67)

IFTA License Tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 472,502.10 24,020.00 3,431,001.34 2,868,224.22 19.62 0.00 0.00 3,431,001.34 2,868,224.22 19.62

Income Tax-Corporate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38,891,139.48 79,580,005.77 (51.13) 317,051,362.23 468,999,231.55 (32.40) 160,177,633.09 113,971,846.05 40.54 156,873,729.14 355,027,385.50 (55.81)

Income Tax-Individual  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 337,499,361.68 284,628,260.79 18.58 2,089,082,717.35 1,858,211,545.98 12.42 280,064,514.26 202,758,293.12 38.13 1,809,018,203.09 1,655,453,252.86 9.28

IRP Registration Fees   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,826,662.26 1,481,828.92 18,748,951.41 17,112,824.48 9.56 47,062.16 9.69 18,701,889.25 17,112,814.79 9.29

Lodgings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . 5,989,760.50 5,867,052.32 2.09 33,564,119.18 32,692,464.11 2.67 18,587.38 10,716.97 73.44 33,545,531.80 32,681,747.14 2.64

Materials Harmful to Minors. . . . . . . . . . 729,973.25 0.00 100.00 2,703,182.87 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 2,703,182.87 0.00 100.00

Medicaid Nursing Facility  . . . . . . . . . . . . 10,114,858.03 9,304,437.72 8.71 39,159,792.49 38,256,182.83 2.36 0.00 0.00 39,159,792.49 38,256,182.83 2.36

Medicaid Pharm. Services . . . . . . . . . . . . 834,835.65 831,584.71 0.39 3,191,354.91 3,185,739.86 0.18 2,233.39 121.94 3,189,121.52 3,185,617.92 0.11

Miscellaneous Tags  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40,222.28 51,059.75 (21.23) 398,616.46 402,853.03 (1.05) 0.00 0.00 398,616.46 402,853.03 (1.05)

Miscellaneous Taxes*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23,587.99 33,708.11 (30.02) 411,665.24 428,583.89 (3.95) 0.00 0.00 411,665.24 428,583.89 (3.95)

Mobile Telecom Tax  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,753,580.25 1,741,636.46 0.69 7,710,533.29 7,232,957.70 6.60 3.42 0.00 100.00 7,710,529.87 7,232,957.70 6.60

Motor Fuels (Compressed/Liquified Gas) 48,232.60 49,423.27 (2.41) 175,657.26 185,311.16 (5.21) 0.00 0.00 175,657.26 185,311.16 (5.21)

Motor Fuels (Diesel) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23,277,036.64 21,357,719.98 8.99 97,024,404.86 90,660,593.50 7.02 4,455,198.18 4,629,405.81 (3.76) 92,569,206.68 86,031,187.69 7.60

Motor Vehicle Title Fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,751,677.14 1,650,993.07 6.10 7,319,008.28 7,037,873.03 3.99 0.00 0.00 7,319,008.28 7,037,873.03 3.99

Motor  Veh Salv Inspec Fees  . . . . . . . . . 117,968.17 131,659.51 (10.40) 449,329.29 485,101.22 (7.37) 0.00 0.00 449,329.29 485,101.22 (7.37)

Oil & Gas Privilege (8%)   . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,466,145.89 1,349,418.93 8.65 5,957,217.12 5,683,495.51 4.82 249,044.92 163.81 5,708,172.20 5,683,331.70 0.44

Oil & Gas Production (2%)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 591,482.37 525,967.60 12.46 2,468,766.82 2,220,650.55 11.17 143,917.02 0.00 100.00 2,324,849.80 2,220,650.55 4.69

Oil Lubricating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140,034.37 122,200.19 14.59 552,573.30 533,023.07 3.67 879.19 14,378.85 (93.89) 551,694.11 518,644.22 6.37

Oil Wholesale License  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28,141.67 3,268.67 9,181,021.30 8,958,804.50 2.48 19,659.21 54,054.52 (63.63) 9,161,362.09 8,904,749.98 2.88

Pari-Mutuel Pool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,168,905.34 937,908.91 8,305,171.56 3,379,529.22 0.00 50.00 (100.00) 8,305,171.56 3,379,479.22

Petroleum Commodities Inspection Fee . 4,924,041.96 4,903,186.07 0.43 19,965,226.91 19,847,189.63 0.59 18,805.86 35,682.53 (47.30) 19,946,421.05 19,811,507.10 0.68

Property Tax**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 322,740,489.66 195,878,143.73 64.77 564,168,849.43 444,964,356.23 26.79 0.00 0.00 564,168,849.43 444,964,356.23 26.79

Rental or Leasing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,721,244.90 8,633,637.74 12.60 38,798,196.91 35,645,275.53 8.85 3,023.78 144,394.48 (97.91) 38,795,173.13 35,500,881.05 9.28

Sales  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .268,454,543.93 269,101,404.52 (0.24) 1,040,811,093.67 1,055,944,022.06 (1.43) 2,747,997.38 1,742,717.46 57.68 1,038,063,096.29 1,054,201,304.60 (1.53)

Scrap Tire Environmental Fee. . . . . . . . . . 340,714.60 355,202.93 (4.08) 1,532,983.93 1,642,122.05 (6.65) 0.00 0.00 1,532,983.93 1,642,122.05 (6.65)

Simplified Sellers Use Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . 113,480,140.70 101,929,082.01 11.33 375,904,614.94 335,461,066.90 12.06 203,743.86 198,571.85 2.60 375,700,871.08 335,262,495.05 12.06

Solid Waste Disposal Fee. . . . . . . . . . . . 2,127,499.70 1,830,944.37 16.20 4,638,165.53 4,367,067.57 6.21 0.00 76,419.08 (100.00) 4,638,165.53 4,290,648.49 8.10

Store Licenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66,978.44 62,532.63 7.11 508,584.20 526,953.42 (3.49) 0.00 0.00 508,584.20 526,953.42 (3.49)

Tobacco Cigarette Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7,978,337.05 8,257,164.24 (3.38) 35,690,625.80 38,107,930.41 (6.34) 275,781.91 187,746.16 46.89 35,414,843.89 37,920,184.25 (6.61)

Tobacco OTP Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 963,912.67 867,267.71 11.14 3,685,367.22 3,643,356.03 1.15 0.00 629.39 (100.00) 3,685,367.22 3,642,726.64 1.17

TVA Electric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 7,466,901.54  33,392,549.01 31,833,520.63 4.90 0.00 0.00 33,392,549.01 31,833,520.63 4.90

Use  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64,723,727.59 68,877,986.10 (6.03) 236,209,439.77 243,225,443.63 (2.88) 8,416,986.28 2,331,901.01 227,792,453.49 240,893,542.62 (5.44)

Unabated Sales Tax  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Gross Receipts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46,594,973.19 52,932,843.86 (11.97) 162,200,406.64 161,461,337.58 0.46 10,623,887.84 7,979,131.89 33.15 151,576,518.80 153,482,205.69 (1.24)

Utility License (2.2%)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31,899,632.07 38,294,590.97 (16.70) 80,695,519.81 77,465,831.51 4.17 0.00 0.00 80,695,519.81 77,465,831.51 4.17

TOTAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,431,690,265.67 1,314,118,381.61 8.95 5,720,026,716.65 5,482,742,801.45 4.33 492,186,277.17 361,429,638.53 36.18 5,227,840,439.48 5,121,313,162.92 2.08

 *Miscellaneous Taxes Collected includes: Auto Dismantler Lic, Auto Reconditioner & Rebuilder Lic, Illegal Drugs, and Motor Carrier Mileage. 

**Property Tax as reported to the Comptroller; refunds made by local jurisdictions are not reported.


